ORDER RA 17-02a ADOPTING CHANGES TO REGULATIONS OF THE DIVISION OF INSURANCE

The attached 111 pages of regulations dealing with health care insurer utilization review and benefit determinations, grievance procedures, and external reviews; and changes relating to the registration and regulation of independent review organizations, including the establishment of a

registration and regulation of independent review organizations, including the establishment of a
registration fee, are adopted and certified to be a correct copy of the regulation changes that the
Division of Insurance adopts under the authority of AS 21.06.090 and AS 21.07.005 and after
compliance with the Administrative Procedure Act (AS 44.62), spedifically including notice
under AS 44.62.190 and 44.62.200 and opportunity for public comment under AS 44.62.210.
This action is not expected to require an increased appropriation.
In considering public comments, the Division of Insurance paid special attention to the cost to
private persons of the regulatory action being taken.
The regulations adopted under this order take effect on the 30 th day after they have been filed by
the lieutenant governor as provided in AS 44.62.180.
Date: February 8 th , 2018

ai ly - Hoier

Director

Division of Insurance

Department of Commerce, Community, and

Economic Development

FILING CERTIFICATION

I, Byron I	Mallott, Lieutenant Governor for the State of Alaska, certify that on
, 2017, at of AS 44.62.040 - 44.62.	.m., I filed the attached regulations according to the provisions 120.
	Lieutenant Governor
Effective	·
Register	•

ORDER RA 17-02 ADOPTING CHANGES TO REGULATIONS OF THE DIVISION OF INSURANCE

The attached 110 pages of regulations dealing with health care insurer utilization review and benefit determinations, grievance procedures, and external reviews; and changes relating to the registration and regulation of independent review organizations, including the establishment of a registration fee, are adopted and certified to be a correct copy of the regulation changes that the Division of Insurance adopts under the authority of AS 21.06.090 and AS 21.07.005 and after compliance with the Administrative Procedure Act (AS 44.62), specifically including notice under AS 44.62.190 and 44.62.200 and opportunity for public comment under AS 44.62.210.

This action is not expected to require an increased appropriation.

In considering public comments, the Division of Insurance paid special attention to the cost to private persons of the regulatory action being taken.

The regulations adopted under this order take effect on the 30th day after they have been filed by the lieutenant governor as provided in AS 44.62.180.

Date: November 6, 2017 au lung Toier
Lori Wing-Heier
Director
Division of Insurance
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
FILING CERTIFICATION
I, Byron Mallott, Lieutenant Governor for the State of Alaska, certify that on
, 2017, atm., I filed the attached regulations according to the provisions f AS 44.62.040 - 44.62.120.
Lieutenant Governor
effective